
BEAVERHEAD COUNTY WEED DAYS 2025 

May 28 – May 39  Crew Training 8:00 – Whitehall  

June 3 Burma 7:30 – Stack Yard 

June 10 Clark Canyon Dam 7:00 – Marina 

June 11 Maiden Rock 7:30 – Maiden Rock Bridge 

June 12 Glen 7:30 – Glen Bar Parking Lot  

June 17 Blacktail 7:30 – Rock Creek Turn-off 

June 18  Melrose 7:30 – Melrose Bar 

June 20 Argenta 8:00 – Bus Turn Around 

June 24 Lima Dam 8:00 – Below Lima Dam Spillway 

June 25 Lima 7:30 – Lima Rest Area 

June 26  Big Sheep Creek 8:00 – Sheep Shearing Pens 

June 27  Dewey Cemetery 8:00 – Quartz Hill Turn-off 

July 8 Snowline 8:00 – Snowline Gravel Pit 

July 9 Little Sheep Creek 8:00 – Below Straight Creek Cabin 

July 10 Monida Hill/Price Peat 8:00 – Top of Monida Pass 

July 12 BEAVERHEAD WEED DAY 8:00 – High School Parking Lot 

July 15 Scenic Byway 8:00 – Wise River Fire Hall 

July 16  Wisdom 8:00 – County Road Shop 

July 17 Hwy 43 8:00 – Trail Creek Turnoff 

July 18 Wise River 8:00 – Wise River Fire Hall 

July 22 Beaverhead/Ravalli 9:00 – Chief Joseph Pass Turn-off 

July 23 Mussigbrod 9:00 – Mussigbrod Turn-off 

July 25 Divide 8:00 – Fishing Access 

July 26 Argenta 8:00 – Bus Turn Around 

July 29 Medicine Lodge 8:00 – Hansen Creek Turn-off 

July 30 Horse Prairie 8:00 – Shoshone Ridge Interpretive Site 

July 31 Dyce Creek 8:00 – Dyce Creek Turn-off  

August 2 Grasshopper 8:00 – Grasshopper Inn 

August 5 Snowline 8:00 – Snowline Gravel Pit 

August 6 Red Rock Pass 9:00 – Top of Pass 

August 7 Lima Dam 8:00 – Below Lima Dam Spillway 

August 8 Wise River Pull/Deep Creek 8:00 – Ralston’s 

August 12 Wisdom 8:00 – County Road Shop 

August 13 Wolverine 9:00 – Wolverine Gate 

August 15 Argenta 8:00 – Bus Turn Around 

September 6 Wise River 8:00 – Wise River Fire Hall 


